TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ramal Acquisition Corporation		09/03/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pervasive Software Inc.
Street Address:	12365-B Riata Trace Parkway
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1551734	DATA JUNCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 442-1326

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Rochelle D Alpert, Morgan Lewis

Address Line 1: One Market

Address Line 2: Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058785.2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D Alpert
Signature:	/rda/
Date:	09/04/2009

TRADEMARK 900142642 **REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0395**

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Ramal Acquisition Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference, (collectively the "Assigned Marks"); and

Pervasive Software Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, which is an affiliated entity of Assignor, desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Assigned Marks and the goodwill of the business with which they are associated and which is symbolized by the Assigned Marks; and

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the trademark registrations for the Assigned Marks. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Assigned Marks and to bring any proceeding for cancellation or opposition, or the equivalent of such proceedings, as well as any judicial proceeding in connection with the Assigned Marks. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the Assigned Marks in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by an authorized representative, executes this Assignment on the date specified below.

Date: 9/5/2009

Schedule Λ

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	DATA JUNCTION	1551734	August 15, 1989

Schedule A

Country	Mark	Reg./App. No.	
EU	DATA JUNCTION	003110913	
Australia	DATA JUNCTION	992348	
Canada	DATA JUNCTION	TMA637808	
India	DATA JUNCTION	513614	
Israel	DATA JUNCTION	170917	
Japan	DATA JUNCTION	4829145	
New Zealand	DATA JUNCTION	711093	
South Africa	DATA JUNCTION	200403548	

DB2/21285680.1

RECORDED: 09/04/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0399